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COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BANK RECONCILIATION - October 2024

|GENERAL ACCOUNT - WAUMANDEE |

Balance Sheet - October 1, 2024 256,065.12
Interest 0.65% 171.75
Receipts - October 72,488.86
Disbursements - October (452,772.56)
Transfer - Payroll/money mkt 200,000.00
Returned NSF check/fee 0.00
CD interest-library account 1,649.19
EBC ACH - October 0.00
Transfer-Flex Acct 0.00
Reconciled Balance Sheet - October 31, 2024 77,602.36
IPAYROLL ACCOUNT - ALLIANCE J
Balance Sheet - October 1, 2024 46,478.07
Interest 181.44
Payrolls -October (262,255.73)
Transfer from general account 275,000.00
Wire & ACH Fees (50.00)
Reconciled Balance Sheet - October 31, 2024 59,353.78
|MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT - WAUMANDEE |
Balance Sheet - October 1, 2024 1,263,337.37
Interest 1.66% 1,437.01
Transfer to/from (475,000.00)
Reconciled Balance Sheet - October 31, 2024 789,774.38
|GENERAL INVESTMENT ACCOUNT - EHLERS |
Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024 (fiscal year to date) 3,096,505.79
Interest 46,625.37
Fees (1,973.77)
Market Appreciation/{Depreciation) 9,454.93

Reconciled Balance Sheet - October 31, 2024

3,150,612.32 *

|FUND 46 ACCOUNT - ALLIANCE |

Balance Sheet - October 1, 2024 2,539.47
Interest 1.07
Deposit 0.00
Reconciled Balance Sheet - October 31, 2024 2,540.54
|FUND 46 ACCOUNT - EHLERS |
Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024 (fiscal year to date) 970,638.57
Deposit 0.00
Interest 11,029.19
Fees (543.65)
Market Appreciation/(Depreciation) 4,435.21
Reconciled Balance Sheet - October 31, 2024 985,559.32 *
|INVESTMENT POOL SAVINGS - GENERAL FUND |
Balance Sheet - October 1, 2024 170.95
Interest 4.93% 0.71
Rgconciled Balance Sheet - October 31, 2024 171.66
|FUND 60 - CUSTODIAL FUND |
Balance Sheet - October 1, 2024 19,121.31
Receipts - October 97.18
Disbursements - October (97.16)
Interest /Fees 0.65% 10.77
Reconciled Balance Sheet - October 31, 2024 19,132.10
|SCHOLARSHIP FUND - EHLERS |
Balance - July 1, 2024 (fiscal year to date) 237,410.54
Withdrawal to pay scholarships awarded 0.00
Interest 4,410.22
Fees (163.85)
Market Appreciation/(Depreciation) 2,757.68
Reconciled Balance - October 31, 2024 244,414.59 *
|FLEX BENEFIT PLAN - WAUMANDEE |
Balance - October 1, 2024 39,884.58
Deposits 0.00
Expenses (10,110.12)
Reconciled Balance - October 31, 2024 29,774.46

* Investment accounts are only adjusted to actual value at fiscal year end.



Check Register Summary

COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Batch Year: 25
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Vendor Name

ALMA CENTER LINCOLN
ALTOONA HIGH SCHOOL
ARCADIA SCHOOL DISTRICT
BLACK RIVER FALLS SCHOOL
DURAND HIGH SCHOOL

EAU CLAIRE NORTH HS
ELMWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT
GALE ETTRICK TREMPEALEAU SCHOOL DISTRICT
MENONONIE HIGH SCHOOL
ONALASKA HIGH SCHOOL
ONALASKA LUTHER HS

TOMAH SCHOOL. DISTRICT
TOMAH SCHOOL DISTRICT
TRAPPERS TURN GOLF COURSE
WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
RICK BITTLE

LARRY EBERT

JOHN HANSEN

RICHARD HANSON

DONALD R HILL

KEVIN MANLEY

ROBERT NEVILLE

RICHARD A OTTO

JAMES S PETERSON

RICH ROGINSKI

JOSEPH VEHRENKAMP

RICK BITTLE

LARRY EBERT

STEPHEN HACKEN

JOHN HANSEN

JOHN HANSEN

JUDY HARTMANN

STEVEN HEFTMAN

DANIEL JARECKI

DAWN TERPSTRA

JOSEPH VEHRENKAMP

SCOTT PAUL WITT

ABDO BOOKS

BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
ARNOLD'S , A KLEEN-TECH COMPANY
ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RMS INC
ASCENDANCE TRUCKS CENTRAL, LLC
KRISTINE BAURES

BELLIN HEALTH

H & M HOLDING INC

BMO HARRIS COMMERCIAL CARD
GWENDOLYN BORK

BUFFALO COUNTY RECORDER
CESA #4

CESA #6

CHEMSEARCH

CHIPPEWA VALLEY SPORTING GOODS
COCHRANE CO-OP TELEPHONE
DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC
DAVY LABORATORIES INC
DECKER INC.

DIVISION OF UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
EDGE GRAPHICS, LLC
EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC
KALENE ENGEL

ENGSTRAND, LAURA

11/05/2024 11:42 AM

Amount
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171.99
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984.98
80.00
9.66
340.00

25.53
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Check Register Summary

COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
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Vendor Name

JEFFREY M ERICKSON

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS

FIT & FUN PLAYSCAPES LLC
FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC

DARYLL FOEGEN

MAKAYLA GRETEBECK
GUNDERSEN HEALTH SYSTEM
LUKE HANSEN

HBC, INC.

ELIZABETH HOFFMASTER
HYVEE ACCTS RECEIVABLE
IBERG, TRACY

ITECHRA

JAY & DEE'S SPECIAL T'S
CHRISTINA JOHANSEN

LINDSEY JOHNSON

JOSTENS

JOSTENS

KIMBALL MIDWEST

1IZAIAH KNECHT

KOMPAS CARE

ELIANA KRAUSE

PAUL OR KARLA KRUEGER

KWIK TRIP INC

LEITHOLD MUSIC

EMS LINQ, LLC

LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.
LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.
MCGRAW HILL SCHOOL EDUCATION HOLDING LLC
MENARD INC

MIDWEST ELECTRO-TECH CORP
MIDTOWN FOODS

MIDWEST BUS PARTS
MISSISSIPPI WELDERS SUPPLY COMPANY INC
ADRIA MOEN

MOHAWK USA LLC/DBA BUMP ARMOR
MYSTERY SCIENCE

NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION
KATIE NEUMANN

MAEVA NOELDNER

NOVEL EFFECT, INC
PAN-O-GOLD BAKING CO
PEHLER OIL, LLC

J W PEPPER & SON INC.
GILLETTE PEPSI COMPANIES
PIEL, DANIEL

PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL INC
PYAA

QUILL CORPORATION

KRISTIN RAMSDEN

RENAE RAMSDEN
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE
JORJA RICHARDS

RIVERLAND ENERGY COOPERATIVE
ROBOTICS EDUCATION & COMPET FOUNDATION
SCHILLING SUPPLY COMPANY
REED ALEX SCHMIDTKNECHT
SCRIPPS NATIONAL SPELLING BEE, INC.
CHRISTOPHER SEMLING

JULIE SIMONSON

SKILLSUSA INC.

TRACI SMITH

11/05/2024 11:42 AM

Amount
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2,088.00
146.06
8,277.27
284.46
22.00
20.00
665.92
17.68
90.00
600.00
9,844.60
2,537.00
80.00
35.92
375.14
3,496.90
58.74
275.00
525.00
55.65
225.00
1,063.66
66.08
200.00
1,476.17
1,147.53
149.80
790.09
365.50
8.79
193.01
106.74
110.00
645.76
2,690.00
803.00
404.78
40.00
798.40
854.67
12,784.65
404.47
1,924.72
190.80
64.58
250.00
24417
120.00
120.00
16,790.78
40.00
15,144.69
400.00
1,182.00
105.00
192.50
1,728.50
107.24
179.00
120.00
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Check Register Summary

COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Batch Year: 25
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Date Range: 10/01/2024 - 10/31/2024
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3107

28916

30201

29246
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30163

28819

15245

24139
1252
6246

26468

28185

631

26476

17051
1848
1252
6246

22330

11452
2623

20200

10847

15450

16611

30538

22764

965

27758

17051
4499

22730

28347

28500

13307

24066

30546

30511

30163

28819

15245

26468

26476

99997

31900

31900

14231

31950

31900

Vendor Name

SSE MUSIC INC.

STEAKSHOP CATERING SERVICE

BETH STRYESKI

SUPREME GRAPHICS

TERRY'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE LLC
ULTRA AVS, LLC

UNIQUE COMMUNICATIONS

UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS

VEX ROBOTICS

WASTE TRANSPORT LLC

REBECCA WEBER

EMMA WEBSTER

WI COUNCIL OF ADMIN OF SPECIAL SERVICES
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE

WINONA NORDIC TIMING

XEROX CORPORATION

ZIEBELL'S HIAWATHA FOOD

CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT
CREDIT SERVICE INTERNATIONAL CORP
WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLECTIONS TRUST FUND
JOHN ARENS

STEPHEN HACKEN

JOHN HANSEN

JUDY HARTMANN

STEVEN HEFTMAN

PAUL JAMES RINGO

DAWN TERPSTRA

LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.

LARRY EBERT

STEPHEN HACKEN

JOHN HANSEN

ACCIDENT FUND

AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INSURANCE
ROBERT JOSEPH BLACK JR

DAIRYLAND CONFERENCE

DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN

FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC
GRAPHIC IMAGE LLC

GREGORY GRUNA

ROBERT HEACOX

DONALD R HILL

KCL GROUP BENEFITS

LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.

RICHARD A OTTO

MICHAEL PEPLINSKI

QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS CORP
SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIRS

STERICYCLE, INC.

SUPERIOR VISION INSURANCE INC
SCOTT THIESING SR

WIFCCLA

CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT
CREDIT SERVICE INTERNATIONAL CORP
WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLECTIONS TRUST FUND
JUDY HARTMANN

DAWN TERPSTRA

FEDERAL WITHHOLDING AND FICA TAXES
WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE
WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE
EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC
WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM
WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE

11/05/2024 11:42 AM

Amount

747.00
80.00
28.88
48.75
2,555.08
692.49
427.50
127.64
172.12
710.00
314.88
600.00
450.00
14.00
900.00
35.03
4,966.91
250.00
50.00
117.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
155.00
110.00
110.00
155.00
58.50
70.00
70.00
70.00
10,193.75
1,014.18
98.20
1,500.00
6,146.45
6,810.02
729.93
98.20
98.20
105.30
1,060.80
475.96
105.30
98.20
109,040.11
977.67
885.45
551.10
98.20
75.00
250.00
50.00
117.00
99.80
99.80
36,994.97
6,096.75
632.17
1,933.00
45,217.38

632.17
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Check Register Summary COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Batch Year: 25 Bank: 01 Date Range: 10/01/2024 - 10/31/2024

Bank Check Type Date Vendor Vendor Name Amount
01 01030244 E 10/25/2024 99997 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING AND FICA TAXES 38,571.51
01 01030245 E 10/25/2024 31900 WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE 6,396.73
01 01030248 E 10/25/2024 14231 EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC 1,933.00
01 01030249 E 10/25/2024 13005 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION 542.42
01 01031249 E 10/30/2024 13005 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION 13.91
Total Bank: 01 $452,772.56
Total Computer Checks: $313,988.55
Total Manual Checks: $0.00
Total ACH Checks: $0.00
Total Other Checks: $0.00
Total Electronic Checks: $138,964.01
Total Computer Voids: -$180.00
Total Manual Voids: $0.00
Total ACH Voids: $0.00
Total Other Voids: $0.00
Total Electronic Voids: $0.00
Grand Total: $452,772.56
Number of Checks: 191

Batch Year Batch

25 000063 2,820.00
25 000077 1,115.00
25 000082 1,085.00
25 000087 166,474.43
25 000090 91,291.27
25 000094 860.00
25 000095 140,152.02
25 000100 58.50
25 000101 210.00
25 000104 199.60
25 000105 48,492.83
25 000113 13.91

FPREGO1A (build 25.1.11.1)

11/05/2024 11:42 AM
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